

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4224 OF 2004

U.P.S.R.T.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMAL JAIN @ SAROJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order dated 19.7.2004)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Daleep Kumar Dhayani, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. No.2.
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant
accepts notice. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.
Meanwhile, status quo as of today shall be maintained.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master