

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4224 OF 2004

U.P.S.R.T.C.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMAL JAIN @ SAROJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order dated 19/07/2004)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Applicant/
Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In terms of the order passed by the High Court, the respondents have already received the amount of Rupees twelve lakhs. No further directions are, therefore, necessary to be passed.

In view of this fact, the order passed by this Court is modified. The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

Hearing of the appeal before the High Court is expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4224 OF 2004

U.P.S.R.T.C.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Kamal Jain @ Saroj and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In terms of the order passed by the High Court, the respondents have already received the amount of Rupees twelve lakhs. No further directions are, therefore, necessary to be passed.

In view of this fact, the order passed by this Court is modified. The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

Hearing of the appeal before the High Court is expedited.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.
[A.K. PATNAIK]

New Delhi,
November 27, 2009.